ENGINEER’S REPORT 
Street Improvement District Five Hundred Eighty-Three (583) 

General Nature, Purpose and Benefit  

Street Improvement District No. 583 consists of eight units of new roadway lighting and 

appurtenances throughout Bismarck (see attached maps).  All street lighting 

improvements will be funded through special assessments.